American Century Asset Allocation Portfolios, Inc. - One Choice 2020 Portfolio
Form 8937 Schedule

Tax-free reorganization October 2, 2020

EIN Number: 26-2419666

Part |, Items #10 and #12 and Part Il, Items #14 and #15

Exchange Ratio**

Cusip Number Ticker Symbol

Share Class Surrendered Surrendered
Investor Class 02507F696 ARBVX
| Class 02507F688 ARBSX
A Class 02507F662 ARBMX
C Class 02507F514 ARNCX
R Class 02507F670 ARBRX
R6 Class 025073201 ARBDX

0.897879026
0.897879026
0.897879026
0.902689873
0.898505114
1.002938296

Net Asset Value per

Net Asset Value per

Share Surrendered

Share Received

10/2/2020

$11.43
$11.43
$11.43
$11.41
$11.42
$10.24

** shares received of American Century Asset Allocation Portfolios, Inc. - One Choice In Retirement Portfolio for every share of
American Century Asset Allocation Portfolios, Inc. - One Choice 2020 Portfolio surrendered at the time of reorganization.

10/2/2020

$12.73
$12.73
$12.73
$12.64
$12.71
$10.21
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